

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21455/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in WP No.9013/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SUBRAMANIAM BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl.documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)
(IA.No.3 for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms.Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2nd September, 2011 for final hearing.

The petitioner is permitted to file transfer
petition seeking transfer of W.P.No.17122 of 2011
pending in the Madras High Court regarding
distribution of various household articles free of
cost.In the meanwhile, the State is directed to
file guidelines/instructions, if any, for distribution
of free bees.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master