

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21455/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in WP No.9013/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SUBRAMANIAM BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 112 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind P. Dattar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr.D.K. Thakur, Adv,
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to ensure completion of service on all the respondents including the Election Commission of India in T.C.(C)No.112/2011 before the next hearing date.

The State is directed to file counter affidavit in the transferred case.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Arvind P. Dattar learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part heard.

List both the matters on 27th November, 2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

